

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0555, Version: 5

Human Resources recommending the Chair be authorized to sign amended Rules of Procedure for the County of El Dorado, Civil Service Commission; said amendments to the Rules of Procedures were adopted unanimously by the Civil Service Commission and reviewed by El Dorado County Bargaining Units. (Cont. 5/5/15, Item 5)

DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION

The Board is being asked to approve the El Dorado County Civil Service Commission's amended Rules of Procedure which consists of typing format changes and clarification of the text pertaining to the Rules. The changes proposed by the Civil Service Commission were reviewed by the Commissioner's legal counsel and County Counsel. The amended Rules of Procedure were adopted unanimously by the Civil Service Commission and presented to El Dorado County Bargaining Units for review. No objections were brought forward by the Bargaining Units regarding the proposed changes to the El Dorado County Civil Service Commission's amended Rules of Procedure.

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

The Civil Service Commission Rules of Procedure were last updated in 2008, under Board Agenda item 08-0555, as guidelines for the El Dorado County Human Resources Department to administer Civil Service Commission hearings.

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

County Counsel and Risk Management concurrence.

CAO RECOMMENDATION

Approve department recommendation to sign amended Rules of Procedure for the County of El Dorado, Civil Service Commission.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

Upon approval, Human Resources will provide the Clerk of the Board with an original Rules of Procedure for the County of El Dorado, Civil Service Commission for the Chair's signature.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

File #: 08-0555, **Version:** 5

N/A

CONTACT

Bobbi Bennett, Human Resources Manager